

REQUEST FOR QUOTES #2023-19
OMIC R&D SECURITY ASSESSMENT
RESPONSE TO CLARIFYING QUESTIONS
July 20, 2023

Note that this is a question submitted by an interested firm to this solicitation. The below answer is for clarification purposes only and in no way alter or amend the RFQ as published.

- 1. QUESTION:** Do we need a security clearance in order to conduct this assessment for your site?
There are some DOD standards listed

ANSWER: Oregon Tech does not need the bidder to hold a security clearance, but the firm needs to be familiar with what protocols or physical security need to be in place if the university does conduct research that requires security clearances.

End of Clarifying Questions